motion passed with all ayes. 5/0 

REGULAR AGENDA- 

2. Discuss and consider a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas 
approving and ratifying the City Manager's action for an expenditure of general fund 
monies in an amount not to exceed Fifty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Two Dollars 
and fifty cents ($58,702.50) for the Haven Hills Drainage Improvements Project; 
authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all necessary documents; and providing 
an effective date (Community Development Director) 

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas approving 
and ratifying the City Manager’s action for an expenditure of general fund monies in an 
amount not to exceed Fifty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Two Dollars and Fifty Cents 
($58,702.50) for the Haven Hills Drainage Improvements Project; authorizing the City 
Manager to execute any and all necessary documents; and providing an effective date – Magill, 
seconded by Hernandez; motion passed with all ayes. 5/0 

3. Discuss and consider approving an Ordinance of the City of Seagoville, Texas

[...]

Seagoville, Texas ratifying and approving the Seagoville Economic Development 
Corporation’s engagement of Alvarez Masonry to perform the veneer stone work at 108 
Railroad Avenue as set forth in the quote attached hereto as Exhibit “A” in an amount 
not to exceed Ten Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars and No Cents ($10,800,00); 
authorizing the Executive Director/City Manager to execute any documents necessary 
for  the performance of said work; providing a repealing clause; providing for a 
severability clause; and providing an effective date (City Manager) 

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas ratifying 
and approving the Seagoville Economic Development Corporation’s engagement of Alvarez 
Masonry to perform the veneer stone work at 108 Railroad Avenue as set forth in the quote 
attached hereto as Exhibit “A” in an amount not to exceed Ten Thousand Eight Hundred 
Dollars and No Cents ($10,800.00); authorizing the Executive Director/City Manager to 
execute any documents necessary for the performance of said work; providing a repealing 
clause; providing for a severability clause; and providing an effective date-Magill, seconded 
by Howard; motion passed with all ayes.